Loyola (7-0, 2-0) -vs- Brewton-Parker (1-9, 0-2)
11/20/21 at Mount Vernon, Ga. - Gillis Gym

Date: 11/20/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 65 Loyola 42| se| 78
Site: Mount Vernon, Ga. - Gillis Gym Brewton-Parker 15 25 40
Loyola 78
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Andrew Fava * 22 4-13 3-12 2-2 0-2 2 1 5 0 0 2 13
3 Myles Burns e 30 6-11 0-3 0-1 9-4 13 0 2 0 0 4 12
23 Zach Wrightsil * 21 4-7 0-2 4-5 3-4 7 3 1 0 0 3 12
20 Jalen Galloway i 20 4-7 3-4 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 12
10 Brandon Davis * 24  2-6 1-4 0-1 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 5 5
34 Terry Smith Jr. 12 5-6 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 2 13
5 Zach Muller 23 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 2 0 1 4
1 Milan Mejia 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
42  Josh Leaney 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
11  Eddie Burgess 11 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
13 Cameron Dumas 14 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-67 8-32 12-17 17-24 41 16 17 7 1 19 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-33 45.45 % 3-15 20.00 % 9-12 75.00 %
Second Half 14-34 41.18 % 5-17 29.41 % 3-5 60.00 %
Total 29-67 43.3 % 8-32 25.0% 12-17 70.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 4
Largest Lead: 42 2nd-
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 40 Bench Points: 24 01:29
Brewton-Parker 40
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Nic Pullum * 30 4-7 1-1 2-3 3-3 6 3 1 1 1 0 11
35 Vaquarious Brown i 29 4-6 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 3 0 0 8
11 Floyd Davis * 28 2-5 0-0 2-4 6-4 10 3 1 3 0 1 6
3 TJ Taylor o 28 1-9 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 3 5 0 1 3
0 Bryce Wilson * 24 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 4 0 0 0
25 George Davey 24 2-8 1-6 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 7 0 0 5
20 Aaron Udell 14 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 4
32  Hunter Jackson 10 1-2 1-2 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Chance Hatcher 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-45 4-14 6-12 12-23 35 14 10 26 1 2 40
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-24 25.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-4 50.00 %
Second Half 9-21 42.86 % 3-9 33.33% 4-8 50.00 %
Total 15-45 33.3 % 4-14 28.6 % 6-12 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Nic
Pullum

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 8

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 12

Points in the Paint: 8
Largest Lead: O -

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Half Box Score

Loyola 42
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Andrew Fava 12 2-7 1-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 2 5
3 Myles Burns 19 4-8 0-2 0-1 7-3 10 0 1 0 0 4 8
23 Zach Wrightsil 12 34 0-1 4-4 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 2 10
20 Jalen Galloway 9 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Brandon Davis 15 1-2 1-2 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 2 3
34  Terry Smith Jr. 6 3-3 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 2 9
5 Zach Muller 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 2
1 Milan Mejia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42  Josh Leaney 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Eddie Burgess 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
13  Cameron Dumas 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-33 3-15 9-12 11-10 21 7 7 5 0 13 42
45.5 % 20.0% 75.0%
Brewton-Parker 15
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Nic Pullum 16 1-4 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 1 1 0 3
35 Vaquarious Brown 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 0 4
11 Floyd Davis 20 2-5 0-0 1-2 6-4 10 1 1 2 0 1 5
3 TJ Taylor 17 0-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 3 0 1 0
Bryce Wilson 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 George Davey 14 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 4 0 0 3
20  Aaron Udell 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Hunter Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Chance Hatcher 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 100 6-24 1-5 2-4 10-9 19 9 4 17 1 2 15

25.0 % 20.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Half Box Score

Loyola 36
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Andrew Fava 10 2-6 2-6 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 8
3 Myles Burns 11 2-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
23 Zach Wrightsil 9 1-3 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
20 Jalen Galloway 11 3-3 2-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 9
10  Brandon Davis 9 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 3 2
34  Terry Smith Jr. 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Zach Muller 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 2
1 Milan Mejia 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
42  Josh Leaney 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
11  Eddie Burgess 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
13  Cameron Dumas 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-34 5-17 3-5 6-14 20 9 10 2 1 6 36
41.2 % 29.4 % 60.0 %
Brewton-Parker 25
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Nic Pullum 14 3-3 1-1 1-1 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 8
35 Vaquarious Brown 19 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
11 Floyd Davis 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1
3 TJ Taylor 11 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
Bryce Wilson 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
25 George Davey 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 0 2
20  Aaron Udell 9 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 0 4
32  Hunter Jackson 10 1-2 1-2 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
23  Chance Hatcher 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-21 3-9 4-8 2-14 16 5 6 9 0 0 25

42.9 % 33.3 % 50.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Loyola Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brewton-Parker
GOOD JUMPER by BURNS,MYLES 19:38 2-0 V2
ASSIST by FAVA,ANDREW ==
19:26 TURNOVER by BROWN,VAQUARIOUS
STEAL by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH 19:24
19:22 FOUL by BROWN,VAQUARIOUS
GOOD FT by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH 19:22  3-0 V3
GOOD FT by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH 19:22  4-0 V 4
18:50 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,T]
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BRANDON --
MISS JUMPER by GALLOWAY,JALEN 18:26
REBOUND OFF by BURNS,MYLES --
MISS 3PTR by BURNS,MYLES 18:11
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,FLOYD
17:56 TURNOVER by TAYLOR,T]
STEAL by BURNS,MYLES 17:52
17:52 FOUL by BROWN,VAQUARIOUS
GOOD FT by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH 17:52  5-0 V5
GOOD FT by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH 17:52  6-0 V 6
17:27 MISS JUMPER by PULLUM,NIC
REBOUND DEF by BURNS,MYLES ==
MISS 3PTR by BURNS,MYLES 17:20
== REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BRYCE
17:01 TURNOVER by BROWN,VAQUARIOUS
STEAL by FAVA,ANDREW 16:59
GOOD LAYUP by FAVA,ANDREW(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:57 8-0 V 8
16:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by MULLER,ZACH 16:57
SUB OUT by BURNS,MYLES 16:57
16:33 TURNOVER by DAVIS,FLOYD
STEAL by DAVIS,BRANDON 16:32
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,VAQUARIOUS
MISS 3PTR by FAVA,ANDREW 16:30
16:07 MISS JUMPER by PULLUM,NIC
== REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,FLOYD
16:03 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,FLOYD
REBOUND DEF by GALLOWAY,JALEN ==
15:54 FOUL by PULLUM,NIC
SUB IN by BURNS,MYLES 15:54
SUB IN by JR, TERRY SMITH 15:54
SUB OUT by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH 15:54
SUB OUT by GALLOWAY,JALEN 15:54
MISS JUMPER by BURNS,MYLES 15:51
REBOUND OFF by BURNS,MYLES --
MISS 3PTR by FAVA,ANDREW 15:45
REBOUND OFF by BURNS,MYLES --
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,BRANDON 15:27 11-0 V11
15:09 TURNOVER by WILSON,BRYCE
STEAL by JR,TERRY SMITH 15:05
15:04 FOUL by WILSON,BRYCE
MISS FT by JR, TERRY SMITH 15:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JR,TERRY SMITH 15:04 12-0 V12
15:04 SUB IN by DAVEY,GEORGE
15:04 SUB OUT by BROWN,VAQUARIOUS
14:51 TURNOVER by TAYLOR,TJ]
STEAL by FAVA,ANDREW 14:47

ASSIST by MULLER,ZACH --
GOOD JUMPER by JR,TERRY SMITH 14:39 14-0 V14



STEAL by DAVIS,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by FAVA,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by BURNS,MYLES
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BRANDON

STEAL by JR,TERRY SMITH
GOOD JUMPER by JR,TERRY SMITH
ASSIST by MULLER,ZACH

SUB IN by DUMAS,CAMERON

SUB OUT by FAVA,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by JR,TERRY SMITH
ASSIST by BURNS,MYLES

FOUL by JR,TERRY SMITH

REBOUND DEF by BURNS,MYLES
MISS JUMPER by BURNS,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by BURNS,MYLES

SUB IN by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by MULLER,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by DUMAS,CAMERON

REBOUND OFF by JR,TERRY SMITH

GOOD FT by JR,TERRY SMITH
GOOD FT by JR,TERRY SMITH
SUB IN by GALLOWAY,JALEN
SUB OUT by JR,TERRY SMITH

STEAL by BURNS,MYLES
TURNOVER by MULLER,ZACH
FOUL by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by GALLOWAY,JALEN

FOUL by MULLER,ZACH

STEAL by DUMAS,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by DUMAS,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by GALLOWAY,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by GALLOWAY,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by BURNS,MYLES
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH

16-0

18-0

18-1

20-1

20-3

21-3
22-3

22-4

V16

V18

V17

V19

V17

V18
V19

V18

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
TURNOVER by DAVEY,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,FLOYD
TURNOVER by DAVEY,GEORGE

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,T]
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,FLOYD

GOOD FT by DAVIS,FLOYD

MISS FT by DAVIS,FLOYD

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,FLOYD
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,T]
REBOUND OFF by PULLUM,NIC
MISS JUMPER by PULLUM,NIC
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by UDELL,AARON

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TJ

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,FLOYD
REBOUND OFF by PULLUM,NIC
GOOD JUMPER by PULLUM,NIC

BLOCK by PULLUM,NIC

FOUL by PULLUM,NIC

TURNOVER by UDELL,AARON

GOOD FT by PULLUM,NIC
MISS FT by PULLUM,NIC

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,FLOYD

TURNOVER by PULLUM,NIC



REBOUND OFF by BURNS,MYLES --

08:53 FOUL by DAVEY,GEORGE
MISS JUMPER by MULLER,ZACH 08:39
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH --
MISS 3PTR by MULLER,ZACH 08:29
REBOUND OFF by BURNS,MYLES --
TURNOVER by MULLER,ZACH 08:23
SUB IN by FAVA,ANDREW 08:23
SUB IN by LEANEY,JOSH 08:23
SUB OUT by MULLER,ZACH 08:23
SUB OUT by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH 08:23
08:17 TURNOVER by TEAM
08:17 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TJ
08:17 SUB OUT by UDELL,AARON
GOOD 3PTR by GALLOWAY,JALEN 08:01 25-4 V21
ASSIST by FAVA,ANDREW --
07:39 MISS 3PTR by DAVEY,GEORGE
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,FLOYD
07:33 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by LEANEY,JOSH --
TURNOVER by TEAM 06:58
06:31 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TJ
= REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,FLOYD
06:27 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TJ
REBOUND DEF by FAVA,ANDREW =
GOOD DUNK by BURNS,MYLES(in the paint) 06:20 27-4 V23
ASSIST by FAVA,ANDREW =
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRANDON 06:18
SUB OUT by DUMAS,CAMERON 06:18
06:07 TURNOVER by DAVIS,FLOYD
STEAL by BURNS,MYLES 06:04
GOOD DUNK by BURNS,MYLES(in the paint) 06:03 29-4 V25
06:03 FOUL by TAYLOR,TJ
MISS FT by BURNS,MYLES 06:03
= REBOUND DEF by PULLUM,NIC
SUB IN by JR, TERRY SMITH 06:03
SUB OUT by GALLOWAY,JALEN 06:03
05:54 29-7 V22 GOOD 3PTR by DAVEY,GEORGE
= ASSIST by DAVIS,FLOYD
MISS 3PTR by FAVA,ANDREW 05:39
= REBOUND DEF by PULLUM,NIC
FOUL by JR,TERRY SMITH 05:20
05:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH 05:20
SUB OUT by JR,TERRY SMITH 05:20
FOUL by DAVIS,BRANDON 05:11
05:11 SUB IN by BROWN,VAQUARIOUS
05:11 SUB IN by HATCHER,CHANCE
05:11 SUB OUT by PULLUM,NIC
05:11 SUB OUT by WILSON,BRYCE
04:56 TURNOVER by DAVEY,GEORGE
STEAL by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH 04:54
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:48 31-7 V24
04:37 MISS 3PTR by DAVEY,GEORGE
- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,VAQUARIOUS
04:25 TURNOVER by BROWN,VAQUARIOUS
TURNOVER by DAVIS,BRANDON 04:23
04:21 STEAL by TAYLOR,T]
04:18 31-9 V22 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,FLOYD
-- ASSIST by TAYLOR,TJ
GOOD 3PTR by FAVA,ANDREW 04:01 34-9 V25

ASSIST by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH --



FOUL by FAVA,ANDREW
SUB IN by BURGESS,EDDIE
SUB OUT by LEANEY,JOSH

STEAL by BURNS,MYLES

GOOD LAYUP by BURNS,MYLES(in the paint)

MISS FT by DAVIS,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by FAVA,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH
GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH
FOUL by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH

SUB IN by MEJIA,MILAN
SUB OUT by FAVA,ANDREW

BLOCK by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,EDDIE

GOOD FT by BURGESS,EDDIE
GOOD FT by BURGESS,EDDIE

TURNOVER by DAVIS,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH

36-9

36-11

38-11

39-11
40-11

40-13

40-15

42-15

Vv 27

V 25

Vv 27

V 28
V 29

Vv 27

V 25

Vv 27

TURNOVER by DAVEY,GEORGE

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,T]
FOUL by DAVIS,FLOYD

REBOUND DEF by HATCHER,CHANCE
MISS JUMPER by HATCHER,CHANCE
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,FLOYD
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,FLOYD

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,FLOYD

SUB IN by UDELL,AARON

SUB OUT by HATCHER,CHANCE
MISS 3PTR by DAVEY,GEORGE
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,FLOYD
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,T]

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by DAVEY,GEORGE

FOUL by DAVEY,GEORGE

SUB IN by PULLUM,NIC

SUB OUT by DAVEY,GEORGE

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,VAQUARIOUS
ASSIST by TAYLOR,TJ

STEAL by DAVIS,FLOYD
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,VAQUARIOUS
ASSIST by TAYLOR,TJ

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Loyola Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brewton-Parker
19:34 42-17 V 25 GOOD JUMPER by PULLUM,NIC
== ASSIST by WILSON,BRYCE
FOUL by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH 19:34
19:34 42-18 V 24 GOOD FT by PULLUM,NIC
19:29 FOUL by DAVIS,FLOYD
GOOD JUMPER by GALLOWAY,JALEN 19:13 44-18 V 26
ASSIST by FAVA,ANDREW --
FOUL by GALLOWAY,JALEN 18:51
18:51 FOUL TECH by PULLUM,NIC
GOOD FT by FAVA,ANDREW 18:51 45-18 V 27
GOOD FT by FAVA,ANDREW 18:51 46-18 V 28
18:51 SUB IN by DAVEY,GEORGE
18:51 SUB OUT by PULLUM,NIC
18:46 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



18:40 SUB IN by PULLUM,NIC

18:40 SUB OUT by WILSON,BRYCE
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BRANDON 18:23
REBOUND OFF by BURNS,MYLES --
SUB IN by MULLER,ZACH 18:17
SUB OUT by BURNS,MYLES 18:17
GOOD 3PTR by GALLOWAY,JALEN 18:13 49-18 V31
ASSIST by FAVA,ANDREW --
17:57 TURNOVER by DAVIS,FLOYD
STEAL by DAVIS,BRANDON 17:54
GOOD JUMPER by MULLER,ZACH 17:53 51-18 V33
ASSIST by DAVIS,BRANDON --
17:39 TURNOVER by DAVEY,GEORGE
17:39 SUB IN by HATCHER,CHANCE
17:39 SUB OUT by DAVIS,FLOYD
MISS JUMPER by MULLER,ZACH 17:35

== REBOUND DEF by HATCHER,CHANCE
17:13 51-20 V 31 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,VAQUARIOUS(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HATCHER,CHANCE

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,BRANDON 16:43
== REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,T]
16:27 MISS 3PTR by DAVEY,GEORGE
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH ==
MISS 3PTR by FAVA,ANDREW 16:19
== REBOUND DEF by DAVEY,GEORGE
16:14 TURNOVER by DAVEY,GEORGE
STEAL by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH 16:12
GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH 16:11 53-20 V 33
16:11 FOUL by DAVEY,GEORGE
MISS FT by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH 16:11
== REBOUND DEF by DAVEY,GEORGE
15:56 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,VAQUARIOUS
REBOUND DEF by MULLER,ZACH ==
MISS 3PTR by FAVA,ANDREW 15:37
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH ==
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH 15:21

- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,VAQUARIOUS
15:09 53-22 V31 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,T](in the paint)

FOUL by MULLER,ZACH 15:07
15:07 53-23 V 30 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TJ
SUB IN by BURGESS,EDDIE 15:07
SUB IN by BURNS,MYLES 15:07
SUB OUT by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH 15:07
SUB OUT by FAVA,ANDREW 15:07
15:07 SUB IN by WILSON,BRYCE
15:07 SUB OUT by DAVEY,GEORGE
14:57 FOUL by PULLUM,NIC
MISS FT by GALLOWAY,JALEN 14:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by GALLOWAY,JALEN 14:57 54-23 V31
14:57 SUB IN by DAVEY,GEORGE
14:57 SUB OUT by PULLUM,NIC
FOUL by BURGESS,EDDIE 14:46
14:34 MISS JUMPER by HATCHER,CHANCE
REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,EDDIE ==
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BRANDON 14:05
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
FOUL by GALLOWAY,JALEN 13:59
13:37 TURNOVER by WILSON,BRYCE
STEAL by DAVIS,BRANDON 13:35
GOOD JUMPER by BURNS,MYLES 13:33 56-23 V33

13:14 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,T]



REBOUND DEF by BURNS,MYLES
GOOD 3PTR by GALLOWAY,JALEN
ASSIST by DAVIS,BRANDON

STEAL by GALLOWAY,JALEN
GOOD DUNK by BURNS,MYLES(in the paint)
ASSIST by MULLER,ZACH

STEAL by DAVIS,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,BRANDON(in the paint)

BLOCK by BURGESS,EDDIE
REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,EDDIE
TURNOVER by DAVIS,BRANDON
SUB IN by JR,TERRY SMITH

SUB IN by DUMAS,CAMERON

SUB OUT by BURNS,MYLES

SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by BURGESS,EDDIE

STEAL by MULLER,ZACH
GOOD JUMPER by JR,TERRY SMITH
ASSIST by DUMAS,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by JR,TERRY SMITH

REBOUND DEF by JR,TERRY SMITH
MISS JUMPER by DUMAS,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by DUMAS,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by MULLER,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by MULLER,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by FAVA,ANDREW
SUB IN by MEJIA,MILAN

SUB IN by BURNS,MYLES

SUB IN by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH
SUB IN by LEANEY,JOSH

SUB OUT by MULLER,ZACH
SUB OUT by JR,TERRY SMITH
SUB OUT by GALLOWAY,JALEN
SUB OUT by DUMAS,CAMERON
SUB OUT by BURGESS,EDDIE

13:

12:

12:
12:
12:

12:
12:
11:
11:
11:

11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
10:

10:

10:
10:
10:

09:

09:

09:

09:

08:

08:

08:

07:

07:

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:

10

54
29
28
25
07
04
51
41
41
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
54

31
27
25
15

51

39

29

09

58

40

29

58

42
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38

59-23 V 36

61-23 V 38

63-23 V40

63-25 V 38

65-25 V40

65-27 V 38

65-30 V35

REBOUND OFF by HATCHER,CHANCE
MISS JUMPER by HATCHER,CHANCE

TURNOVER by WILSON,BRYCE

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,T]

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,T]

SUB IN by JACKSON,HUNTER

SUB IN by PULLUM,NIC

SUB IN by UDELL,AARON

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TJ

SUB OUT by HATCHER,CHANCE

SUB OUT by WILSON,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by DAVEY,GEORGE(in the paint)
ASSIST by UDELL,AARON

REBOUND DEF by DAVEY,GEORGE
TURNOVER by DAVEY,GEORGE

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,VAQUARIOUS
ASSIST by PULLUM,NIC

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,HUNTER
MISS 3PTR by DAVEY,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by UDELL,AARON
GOOD 3PTR by PULLUM,NIC
ASSIST by DAVEY,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,VAQUARIOUS

MISS 3PTR by UDELL,AARON

REBOUND DEF by UDELL,AARON
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,HUNTER



MISS 3PTR by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by FAVA,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by BURNS,MYLES
MISS 3PTR by BURNS,MYLES
REBOUND OFF by LEANEY,JOSH
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by LEANEY,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by FAVA,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by LEANEY,JOSH
ASSIST by BURNS,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by FAVA,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by MEJIA,MILAN
REBOUND OFF by LEANEY,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by FAVA,ANDREW
ASSIST by TEAM

SUB IN by DUMAS,CAMERON

SUB OUT by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH
MISS JUMPER by DUMAS,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by LEANEY,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by FAVA,ANDREW
ASSIST by MEJIA,MILAN

SUB IN by MULLER,ZACH
SUB OUT by FAVA,ANDREW
GOOD 3PTR by MEJIA,MILAN
ASSIST by DUMAS,CAMERON
FOUL by DUMAS,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by JR,TERRY SMITH

SUB IN by JR,TERRY SMITH
SUB OUT by BURNS,MYLES

MISS 3PTR by MEJIA,MILAN

FOUL by MULLER,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by JR,TERRY SMITH

65-32

65-33

65-36
67-36

70-36

73-36

76-36

V 33

V 32

V 29
V31

V 34

Vv 37

V 40

SUB IN by DAVIS,FLOYD
SUB OUT by DAVEY,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by PULLUM,NIC

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,VAQUARIOUS
REBOUND OFF by PULLUM,NIC

GOOD TIPIN by PULLUM,NIC(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DAVIS,FLOYD
MISS FT by DAVIS,FLOYD

REBOUND DEF by UDELL,AARON
GOOD 3PTR by UDELL,AARON

MISS 3PTR by UDELL,AARON

FOUL by DAVIS,FLOYD

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by HATCHER,CHANCE

SUB IN by WILSON,BRYCE

SUB IN by TAYLOR,TJ

SUB OUT by BROWN,VAQUARIOUS
SUB OUT by JACKSON,HUNTER
SUB OUT by UDELL,AARON

TURNOVER by WILSON,BRYCE

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,T]

MISS FT by TAYLOR,TJ

SUB IN by JACKSON,HUNTER

SUB IN by BROWN,VAQUARIOUS
SUB OUT by PULLUM,NIC

SUB OUT by DAVIS,FLOYD
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,HUNTER
MISS FT by JACKSON,HUNTER

SUB IN by UDELL,AARON



02:00 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TJ

GOOD JUMPER by JR,TERRY SMITH 01:29 78-36 V42
ASSIST by DUMAS,CAMERON ==
FOUL by DUMAS,CAMERON 01:13
01:13 MISS FT by UDELL,AARON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:13 78-37 V41 GOOD FT by UDELL,AARON
MISS 3PTR by LEANEY,JOSH 00:48
== REBOUND DEF by HATCHER,CHANCE
00:37 78-40 V 38 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,HUNTER
== ASSIST by UDELL,AARON
00:10 FOUL by UDELL,AARON



